PO200049932

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

900005430969--6 -05/02/02--01054--002 ******78.75 ******78.75

SUBJECT: THE HEALING PLACE BEDY BREAKFAST, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME-MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

& Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified & Certified Copy Certified	Enclosed are an orig	final and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUI		Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

FROM: VIAN WILLIAMS	
Name (Printed or typed)	
2111 CAPTAIN DRIVE	
DELTONA - FLORIDA 32738 City, State & Zip	COF SIA
3%-822-4588 Daytime Telephone number	5

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

102 Balalos

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

THE HEALING PLACE BED & BREAKFAST, INC.

02 MAY ZED TALLAHASSEE STATE The undersigned incorporators for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida For Profit Corporation Act, hereby adop the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: The Healing Place Bed & Breakfast, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

2111 Captian Drive Deltona, Florida 32738

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is (are):

To promote and provide a back to basic lifestyle for couples as well as individuals with healthy foods for physical healing, stress relief music and spiritual gardens for spiritual healing and an intimate atmosphere for emotional healing.

ARTICLE IV

NUMBERS OF SHARE OF STOCK

The number of share of stock is:

100 shares of stock will be held by this corporation.

ARTICLE V NAMES AND TITLE OF OFFICER

The name and address and title of the officers are as follows.

PROPRIETOR:

Dian Williams

ADDRESS:

2111 Captain Drive

Deltona, Florida 32738

ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED AGENT
AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address if the initial registered agent is:

REGISTERED AGENT: Dian Williams

2111 Captain Drive Deltona, Florida 32738

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR
NAME AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

INCORPORATOR

Dian Williams

ADDRESS

2111 Captain Drive

Deltona, Florida 32738

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stared corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature / Registered Agent

Date

Signature / Incorporator

Date

OZICHAY -2 HARITI 42
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLARIASSEE, FLORIDA